 SMDA03LC THRU
SMDA24LCC                300W Multi-line Low Capacitance TVS Array
www.first-electronic.com Rev. 1_May, 2018 1
Applications
 Computer Interface Protection
 Ethernet – 10/100/1000 Base T
 Test and Measurement Equipment
 Industrial Control -Low Voltage Sensors

Part Number Marking Packaging Reel Size
SMDAxxLC/LCC SLx 2500/Tape & Reel 13 inch
Ordering Information
1 2 4
8
3
567
1 2 4
8
3
567
Unidirectional
Bidirectional
Dot denotes Pin1
SLx
rating of 300 W for an 8/20
  SMDA03LC THRU
SMDA24LCC                  300W Multi-line Low Capacitance TVS Array
www.first-electronic.com Rev. 1_May, 2018 2
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=25°C unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Peak Pulse Power(8/20µs) Ppk 300 W
Forward Voltage(50mA/300µs) VF 1.5 V
Operating Temperature Range TJ −55 to +150 °C
Storage Temperature Range Tstg −55 to +150 °C
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise specified)
        Part
     Number
 （Note1）
  Device
 Marking
    Rated
 Stand-off
  Voltage
VWM
  Minimum
Breakdown
   Voltage
    @1mA
 Maximum
 Clamping
  Voltage
@IP=1A
   Maximum
   Clamping
     Voltage
@8/20µs
 Maximum
 Leakage
  Current
@VWM
   Maximum
Capacitance
@0V,1MHz
SMDA03LC SLA 3.3 4.5 7.0 14.0V@18.0A 0.1 1
SMDA03LCC SLB 3.3 4.5 7.0 14.0V@18.0A 0.1 1
SMDA05LC SLC 5.0 6.0 9.8 16.0V@16.0A 0.1 1
SMDA05LCC SLD 5.0 6.0 9.8 16.0V@16.0A 0.1 1
SMDA08LC SLE 8.0 8.5 13.4 19.0V@13.0A 0.1 1
SMDA08LCC SLF 8.0 8.5 13.4 19.0V@13.0A 0.1 1
SMDA12LC SLG 12.0 13.3 19.0 25.0V@10.0A 0.1 1
SMDA12LCC SLH 12.0 13.3 19.0 25.0V@10.0A 0.1 1
SMDA15LC SLJ 15.0 16.7 24.0 31.0V@8.0A  0.1 1
SMDA15LCC SLK 15.0 16.7 24.0 31.0V@8.0A  0.1 1
SMDA24LC SLL 24.0 26.7 43.0 71.0V@3.5A  0.1 1
SMDA24LCC SLM 24.0 26.7 43.0 71.0V@3.5A  0.1 1
Notes
1.Part numbers with a “C” suffix are bidirectional devices,i.e.,SMDA03LCC.
(V) CJ(pF) VBR(V)   VC(V)  VC@IPP(V)  IR(µA)